 RJ1S RJ2S
No. of poles 1 2
Contact Configuration SPDT DPDT
Contact Rating 12A 8A
Contact Material Silver-Nickel alloy
Contact Resistance 50 milliohms max
Operating Time 15 ms max
Release Time 10 ms max

CSA Certified
File No. LR35144
Ordering Information
Consult factory for other voltages.
Basic Part No. Coil Voltage:
RJ S  – C
# of Contacts
1 = SPDT
2 = DPDT
Option
(Blank) = Standard
L = LED
–
Coil Voltage Code
D12 = 12V DC
D24 = 24V DC
D100 = 100-110V DC
A24 = 24V AC
A120 = 120V AC
A240 = 240V AC
www.ibericadeautomatismos.com E-3
       RJ Series s
Part Numbers
Type Contacts    Coil Voltage Standard with Indicator Light
12V DC RJ1S-C-D12 RJ1S-CL-D12
24V DC RJ1S-C-D24 RJ1S-CL-D24
100-110V DC RJ1S-C-D100 RJ1S-CL-D100
SPDT
DPDT
E
24V AC RJ1S-C-A24 RJ1S-CL-A24
120V AC RJ1S-C-A120 RJ1S-CL-A120
240V AC RJ1S-C-A240 RJ1S-CL-A240
12V DC RJ2S-C-D12 RJ2S-CL-D12
24V DC RJ2S-C-D24 RJ2S-CL-D24
100-110V DC RJ2S-C-D100 RJ2S-CL-D100
24V AC RJ2S-C-A24 RJ2S-CL-A24
120V AC RJ2S-C-A120 RJ2S-CL-A120
240V AC RJ2S-C-A240 RJ2S-CL-A240
Socket Part Numbers (DIN Rail or Panel Mount):
Part Numbers Description
SJ1S-05B SPDT Standard Screw Terminal
SJ1S-07L SPDT Finger-safe Screw Terminal
SJ2S-05B DPDT Standard Screw Terminal
SJ2S-07L DPDT Finger-safe Screw Terminal
SJ9Z-C Replacement Locking Lever
Ratings
Coil Ratings at 20ºC (relays with LED indicator)
Coil Nominal
Sensitivity Voltage
Nominal
Current
Coil Resistance Power
Consumption
Pull-in
Voltage
Drop-Out
Voltage
Max Allowable
Voltage
12V 48mA 271Ω
24V 25.7mA 1,080Ω
170%
DC Coil
100-110V 5.2-5.7mA 18,870Ω
0.53W
70% Max
10% Min
160%
24V 41.1mA 243Ω
120V 8.1mA 5270Ω
AC Coil
(60Hz)